
Appendix to rule 5101:2-16-30 
 

 
PUBLICLY FUNDED CHILD CARE ELIGIBILITY 

MAXIMUM MONTHLY GROSS INCOME PER FAMILY SIZE 
 

 
 

Family Size 
 
 
 

Income Limit for 
Initial Eligibility * 

 
Income Limit for 

Transitional 
Eligibility ** 

Income Limit for 
Ongoing  

Eligibility *** 

    
 
2 

 
$1533 

 
$1839 

 
$2452 

 
3 

 
$1931 

 
$2317 

 
$3089 

 
4 

 
$2329 

 
$2794 

 
$3725 

 
5 

 
$2726 

 
$3272 

 
$4362 

 
6 

 
$3125 

 
$3794 

 
$4999 

 
7 

 
$3523 

 
$4227 

 
$5635 

 
8 

 
$3920 

 
$4704 

 
$6272 

 
9 

 
$4319 

 
$5182 

 
$6909 

 
10 

 
$4716 

 
$5659 

 
$7545 

 
11 

 
$5114 

 
$6137 

 
$8182 

 
12 

 
$5513 

 
$6614 

 
$8819 

 
 
*  These amounts are equal to 125% of the 2011 Federal Poverty Guidelines as 
published in the Federal Register on January 20, 2011. 
 
**  These amounts are equal to 150% of the 2011 Federal Poverty Guidelines as 
published in the Federal Register on January 20, 2011. 
 
*** These amounts are equal to 200% of the 2011 Federal Poverty Guidelines as 
published in the Federal Register on January 20, 2011. 


